At 31 October 2025, there are 1,208 dogs registered of the 1,310 dogs listed on the 
dog register for 2025/2026.  This represents 92.2% of known dogs.   

1.2 Dog Control - Ranging, Complaints and Incidents 

Eighty (80) service requests were received in September and a further eighty-eight 
(88) during October 2025.

A total of one hundred and nine (109) (55, 54 respectively) statutory occurrences 
(barking, roaming, attacks) were attended by Council.  These related largely to 
complaints of barking (28) (18, 10 respectively) and roaming complaints (68) (30, 38 
respectively). 

During September and October there were eight rush incidents and one attack on an